

**Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log
- Reply Extract**

File reference	W21FOI089
Key words	Flexible Endoscope Inventory Contract and Provider
Date of release	10/06/2021
Attachments	No

You asked

- 1. When does the existing maintenance contract(s) expire for the Trust's flexible endoscope inventory?**

Current live contract for circa 90% of flexible endoscopes: Expiry = 31/03/2025

Tender completed with Devon wide STP to commence on the 01/04/2021. Co-ordinated by NHS Supply Chain. Different Trusts migrate to the new provider as their existing contracts expire.

- 2. Who is your current service provider of flexible endoscope repair & maintenance?**

Contract commenced 01/04/2021: Clearview

Smaller contracts provided by Karl Storz and Pentax

Attachments included: No